VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2019 Session Budget Bill - HB1700 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item C-21.10 Frontier Culture Museum of Virginia

Item C-21.10	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
Planning: Construct Crossing Gallery (18316)	\$0	\$2,700,000
Fund Sources:		
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$0	\$2,700,000

A. The project contained in this item shall be funded for planning entirely from amounts in the Central Capital Planning Fund established under § 2.2-1520 of the Code of Virginia.

B. The Director, Department of Planning and Budget shall transfer, no later than July, 1, 2018, \$2,700,000 from the fiscal year 2018 year-end balances of Agency 949, Project 17968, Fund Group 09 to this project.

C. In accordance with § 2.2-1520, the Director, Department of Planning and Budget, shall reimburse the Central Capital Planning Fund for the amounts provided for detailed planning when the project is funded to move into the construction phase.